PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Eiselt	09/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVA AG Optical Networking		
Street Address:	Marzenquelle 1-3		
City:	Meiningen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	98617		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12879935	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-2665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-327-8932

Email: caleman@tcg-ipl.com
Correspondent Name: Russell D. Culbertson

Address Line 1: The Culbertson Group, P.C.
Address Line 2: 3811 Bee Cave Road, Suite 108

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 965.1016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell D. Culbertson

Total Attachments: 1

source=01_1016_Assignment_asfiled_100910#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 128799

PATENT REEL: 024971 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Eiselt of Kirchheim, Germany (the "Inventor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in the device disclosed and claimed in European Patent Application No. 09 011 653.4 entitled METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE CENTER WAVELENGTH OF AT LEAST ONE NARROW BAND OPTICAL CHANNEL WDM TRANSMITTING DEVICE IN A WDM NETWORK AND CORRESPONDING WDM TRANSMITTING DEVICE filed September 11, 2009 (the "European Application"). An application for United States Letters Patent which corresponds to the European Application is being concurrently filed herewith (the "U.S. Application"). Any and all inventions disclosed in the European Application and the corresponding U.S. Application will be referred to herein collectively as the "Invention."

ADVA AG Optical Networking ("ADVA") having a mailing address of Märzenquelle 1-3, Meiningen, Germany, 98617, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ADVA, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Invention, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified European Application and U.S. Application. A copy of the U.S. Application as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is contained in File 965.1016 in the office of The Culbertson Group, P.C., 1114 Lost Creek Boulevard, Suite 420, Austin, Texas 78746. This assignment shall be effective for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and shall include all priority rights claimed from the European Application. The Invention, U.S. Application, and any U.S. Letters Patent issuing from the U.S. Application, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, to be held and enjoyed fully and entirely by ADVA, for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns. Inventor further agrees to cooperate with ADVA, in the prosecution of any and all U.S. patent applications for the Invention.

Executed this	 · Septem	ber	, 2010.
	4	ial L	
	Michael Eis		

07_1016_Assignment_100806.wpd

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 024971 FRAME: 0612